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BACKSTORY

ALLIES & ORGANIZATIONS

ADDITIONAL FEATURES & TRAITS

ADDITIONAL TREASURE

character name

character appearance

age height

homeland

personality traits
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spellcasting class

character name

ability save dc bonus
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0 Cantrips

Total Slots Expended Slots

2
Total Slots Expended Slots

3
Total Slots Expended Slots

4 
Total Slots Expended Slots

5
Total Slots Expended Slots

6
Total Slots Expended Slots

7
Total Slots Expended Slots

8
Total Slots Expended Slots

9
Total Slots Expended Slots
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	Acrobatics Dex: 0
	Animal Handling Wis: 1
	Arcana Int: -1
	Athletics Str: 5
	Deception Cha: 2
	History Int: -1
	Insight Wis: 3
	Intimidation Cha: 2
	Investigation Int: -1
	Medicine Wis: 1
	Nature Int: 1
	Perception Wis: 1
	Performance Cha: 2
	Persuasion Cha: 2
	Religion Int: 1
	Sleight of Hand Dex: 0
	Stealth Dex: 0
	Survival Wis: 3
	Class & Level: Paladin, 2
	Subclass: 
	Experience Points: 
	Race: Gearforged
	Background: Haunted Villager
	Alignment: NG
	Player Name: 
	Charisma: 15
	CHA Bonus: 2
	CHA Save: 4
	CHA Save Prof: Yes
	WIS Save Prof: Yes
	INT Save Prof: Off
	CON Save Prof: Off
	DEX Save Prof: Off
	STR Save Prof: Off
	Dexterity: 10
	Constitution: 13
	Intelligence: 8
	Wisdom: 12
	DEX Bonus: 0
	CON Bonus: 1
	INT Bonus: -1
	WIS Bonus: 1
	Strength: 16
	STR Bonus: 3
	STR Save: 3
	DEX Save: 0
	CON Save: 1
	INT Save: -1
	WIS Save: 3
	Prof: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Yes
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Yes
	7: Off
	8: Off
	9: Off
	10: Yes
	11: Off
	12: Off
	13: Off
	14: Off
	15: Off
	16: Off
	17: Yes
	 Bonus: 
	0: 2


	Passive Insight: 13
	Passive Investigation: 9
	Passive Perception: 11
	Status: 
	Initiative: 0
	Speed: 30
	Inspiration: 
	Range/Properties: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	Attack Name: 
	0: Glaive
	1: Longbow
	2: Mace
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	Attack Bonus: 
	0: +5
	1: +2
	2: +5
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	Damage/Type: 
	0: 1d10+3 slashing
	1: 1d8 piercing
	2: 1d6+3 bludgeoning
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	Properties: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 

	Armor Name: 
	0: Chain mail
	1: 
	2: 

	Base AC: 
	0: 16
	1: 
	2: 

	AC: 16
	Max HP: 
	0: 18

	Current HP: 
	Temp HP: 
	Hit Die Type: 10
	Hit Dice Used: 
	Max Hit Dice: 
	Death Save Succes: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off

	Death Save Failure: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: 
	0: Off


	Conditions: 
	Proficiencies, Languages, & Traits: Woodcarver's Tools

Common, Dwarvish, Machine Speech
	Treasure & Equipment: - a set of woodcarver's tools
- a token from a deceased family member
- a set of common clothes
- glaive
- longbow
- 20 arrows
- mace
- chain mail
- holy symbol
- explorer's pack (backpack, bedroll, mess kit, tinderbox, 10 torches, 10 days of rations, waterskin, 50 ft. coil of hempen rope)
	GP: 10
	EP: 
	SP: 
	CP: 
	PP: 
	Features & Traits: Lay on Hands

Divine Sense

Type

Constructed Body

Flesh of Steel

Solid Construction

Born of the Soil

Divine Smite

Fighting Style: Protection
	Appearance: 
	Character Name: Sir Valko Radeva
	Height: 
	Weight: 
	Eyes: 
	Skin: 
	Hair: 
	Age: 
	Ideals: Agna thinks nature should be protected. I believe it is people who need saving.

or

Choose one PC: When I am feeling down, I look to ___________ for advice.
	Bonds: Eliana is a worthy ally, but I have trouble not treating her like a daughter.

or

Choose one PC: Acting like ___________ is what helps keep me feeling human.
	Flaws: I look upon Ruslan with pity. No one should be in thrall to another

or
Choose one PC: I try to moderate __________’s actions, lest they go too far.

	Personality Traits: I believe Sethos has seen my destiny but he’s keeping it a secret from me.

or

Choose one PC: I need to make __________ take things more seriously.
	Backstory: Today, a heart no longer beats in your chest. Blood no longer flows in your veins. Instead, the soothing whir of clockwork gears and sliding metal pistons hum in your ears. Once you were a human man, just trying to live an honorable life in a dark kingdom. But then your beloved wife perished to ghoul raiders, and you were mortally wounded. Your mage-born daughter, and her partner, spirited you away to the soulforges, and together the two women transferred your essence into a gearforged body. During the ritual, you called out to the cosmos, begging for a chance to uphold the justice denied to your wife. Miraculously, your call was answered, and you awakened in a new body as a paladin. Joining forces with Eliana, an eager and optimistic priestess, you set out to bring light to a darkening world. 
	Homeland: 
	Allies & Organizations: 
	Additional Features & Traits: 
	Additional Treasure: 
	Spellcasting Class: 
	Save DC: 
	Spellcasting Bonus: 
	Spellcasting Ability: 
	Cantrip: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 

	Expended Slots Level 1: 
	Total Slots Level 1: 2
	Level 1 Spell: 
	0: Cure Wounds
	1: Detect Good and Evil
	2: Angelic Guardian
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 

	Prepared?: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off
	9: Off
	10: Off
	11: Off
	12: Off

	Total Slots Level 2: 
	Expended Slots Level 2: 
	Level 2 Spell: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 

	Prepared 2: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off
	9: Off
	10: Off
	11: Off

	Total Slots Level 3: 
	Expended Slots Level 3: 
	Level 3 Spell: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 

	Prepared? 3: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off
	9: Off
	10: Off
	11: Off

	Total Slots Level 4: 
	Expended Slots Level 4: 
	Level 4 Spell: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 

	Prepared? 4: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off
	9: Off
	10: Off

	Total Slots Level 5: 
	Expended Slots Level 5: 
	Level 5 Spell: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 

	Prepared? 5: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off
	9: Off
	10: Off

	Total Slots Level 6: 
	Expended Slots Level 6: 
	Level 6 Spell: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 

	Prepared? 6: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: Off
	8: Off

	Total Slots Level 7: 
	Expended Slots Level 7: 
	Level 7 Spell: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	Prepared? 7: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off

	Total Slots Level 8: 
	Expended Slots Level 8: 
	Level 8 Spell: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	Prepared? 8: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off

	Total Slots Level 9: 
	Expended Slots Level 9: 
	Level 9 Spell: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	Prepared? 9: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off

	Exhaustion Level 1: Off
	Exhaustion Level 2: Off
	Exhaustion Level 3: Off
	Exhaustion Level 4: Off
	Exhaustion Level 5: Off
	Exhaustion Level 6: Off


